HTP 23,500,556 23,292,336 -208,220

LITP 58,554,636 58,592,474 37,838

3
rd
 year

MAW 1,834,975 2,774,334 939,359

HTP 21,837,621 21,501,141 -336,480

LITP 59,426,306 59,423,496 -2,810

Table 2. Budget impact results (€, 2010)

Conclusion

B/N combination is an efficient alternative to methadone, particularly when

considering the favourable clinical aspects associated to this medication.

With an additional budget of only €11 per patient, the inclusion of B/N com-

bination into the therapeutic arsenal duplicates the available options for opioid

dependent patients.

References

(1) Uchtenhagen A. J Neural Transm Suppl. 2003;66:33-60
(2) George S, et al. Br J Hosp Med. 2007;68:594-7
(3) Kleber HD, et al. Am J Psychiatry. 2007;164:5-123
(4) Martínez-Raga J, et al. Eur Addict Res. 2010;16:31-42
(5) Gisbert R. Base de datos de costes sanitarios. Version 2.2. Barcelona: Soikos, 2005.

Parameter
modified

Value in SA
Scenario without B/N combination Scenario with B/N combination Difference (7) with B/N vs. without B/N

1
st
 year 2

nd
 year 3

rd
 year 1

st
 year 2

nd
 year 3

rd
 year 1

st
 year 2

nd
 year 3

rd
 year

Transition
probabilities

Same values for B/N
combination than for

methadone
1,102 1,026 1,017 1,116 1,040 1,033 13.7 13.3 16.1

B/N combination
uptakes

0.97%; 2.57% and
3.83% for 1

st
, 2

nd
 and

3
rd
 year

1,102 1,026 1,017 1,104 1,028 1,020 1.3 2.1 2.5

Initial proportion
of patient

distribution

HTP: 100% 1,477 1,185 1,127 1,523 1,215 1,156 45.8 30.8 28.5

LITP: 100% 941 958 970 941 961 975 0 2.6 5.2

Resource cost
(cost per minute)

+10% 1,211 1,128 1,118 1,219 1,130 1,120 7.8 2.7 2.1

-10% 993 925 916 1,007 936 929 13.4 11.2 12.5

Table 3. Results of one-way sensitivity analyses. Yearly budget impact per patient (€, 2010)

Budgetary Impact Analysis
of Buprenorphine/Naloxone (Suboxone®)
in Opioid Maintenance Treatment in Spain

Presented at 14th Annual European Congress.
5-8 November, 2011. Madrid, Spain

Designed by
pharmacoeconomics & outcomes research iberia

pórter Ispor 1:Maquetación 1  26/10/11  15:31  Página 1